OP \$215.00 3898765

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM412474

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CurtCo Robb Media, LLC		12/13/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Robb Report Media, LLC	
Street Address:	29160 Heathercliff Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Malibu	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90265	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3898765	FROM THE PUBLISHERS OF ROBB REPORT EXCEP
Registration Number:	1750085	ROBB REPORT
Serial Number:	86925119	ROBB REPORT
Registration Number:	4857848	ROBB REPORT COLLECTION
Registration Number:	4640371	ROBB REPORT HEALTH & WELLNESS
Registration Number:	4640370	ROBB REPORT HOME & STYLE
Registration Number:	3400285	WATCH COLLECTOR
Registration Number:	4738458	WATCH COLLECTOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jordan.lavine@flastergreenberg.com

Correspondent Name: Jordan A. LaVine

Address Line 1: 1835 Market Street, Suite 1050

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jordan LaVine

TRADEMARK REEL: 005968 FRAME: 0479

900391436

SIGNATURE:	/jordan lavine/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/17/2017	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=assignment#page1.tif		
source=assignment#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005968 FRAME: 0480



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CURTCO ROBB MEDIA,
LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CURTCO ROBB MEDIA, LLC" TO "ROBB
REPORT MEDIA, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY
OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2016, AT 4:39 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE THIRD DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2017.



3395318 8100 SR# 20167358923

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justiney W. Sturtock, Secretary of Straje

Authentication: 203618359

Date: 12-30-16

TRADEMARK REEL: 005968 FRAME: 0481 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:39 PM 12/30/2016
FILED 04:39 PM 12/30/2016
SR 20167358923 - File Number 3395318

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CURTCO ROBB MEDIA, LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is CurtCo Robb Media, LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended by amending Paragraph 1, which shall read in its entirety as follows:
 - "1. The name of the limited liability company is Robb Report Media, LLC."
 - 3. The effective date of this Certificate of Amendment is January 3, 2017.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment on the 30th day of December, 2016.

Dawn Short, Authorized Agent

23272749.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005968 FRAME: 0482

RECORDED: 01/17/2017